Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0
W
e
re
se
rv
e
th

13 mm
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0 KRT18BM. …3… - 01
Part number code
K R T 1 8 B M . H 3 / G 6 X - M 1 2
Operating principle
KRT Contrast sensor
Series
18B 18B series
Light source
M Multicolor RGB
Light spot orientation
H Horizontal (transverse)
V Vertical (lengthwise)
Setting
3 Teach-in
Pin assignment of connector pin 4 / black cable wire (OUT1)
G Push-pull switching output, PNP active on mark, NPN active on background
Pin assignment of connector pin 2 / white cable wire (OUT2)
6 Push-pull switching output, PNP active on background, NPN active on mark
Pin assignment of connector pin 5 / gray cable wire
X No contact (n. c. - not connected)
Connection technology
M12 M12 connector, 5-pin
KRT18BM Multicolor contrast sensor
KRT18BM. …3… - 01 2016/06
Order guide
The sensors listed here are preferred types; current information at www.leuze.com